The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on the portion of borrowings
affected. With all other variables held constant, the Group profit before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate
borrowings, as follows:

  Increase or decrease
in basis points

Decrease / (increase) in
profit

March 31, 2019
+50  16.20
-50  (16.20)

March 31, 2018
+50  14.21
-50  (14.21)

The assumed movement in basis points for the interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently observable market
environment, showing a significantly higher volatility than in prior years.

ii) Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes in exchange
rates. Foreign currency risk sensitivity is the impact on the profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and
liabilities on unhedged exposures. The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD, EURO
and GBP exchange rates, with all other variables held constant.

  Changes in Exchange
rate

Decrease / (increase)
in profit before tax

March 31, 2019

+5%  295.43
-5%  (295.43)

March 31, 2018

+5%  319.79
-5%  (319.79)

B. Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract, leading to
a financial loss. The Group is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities (primarily trade receivables) and from its financing
activities, including deposits with banks and financial institutions, foreign exchange transactions and other financial instruments.

i) Trade receivables

Customer credit risk is managed by each business unit subject to the Group established policy, procedures and control relating
to customer credit risk management. Credit quality of a customer is assessed based on an extensive credit rating. Outstanding

[…]

borrowings affected. With all other variables held constant, the Company’s profit before tax is affected through the
impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

Notes
to the Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2019

Pearl Global Industries Limited   Annual Report 2018-19 203

  Increase or decrease
in basis points

Decrease / (increase)
in profit before tax

March 31, 2019 +50  10.84

  -50  (10.84)

March 31, 2018

  +50  10.34

  -50  (10.34)

The assumed movement in basis points for the interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently observable
market environment, showing a significantly higher volatility than in prior years.

ii) Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes
in exchange rates. Foreign currency risk senstivity is the impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in
the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities on unhedged exposures. The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity
to a reasonably possible change in USD, EURO and GBP exchange rates, with all other variables held constant.

Particulars Changes in
exchange rate

Decrease / (increase)
in profit before tax

March 31, 2019 +5%  209.99

  -5%  (209.99)

March 31, 2018 +5%  339.01

  -5%  (339.01)

B. Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer
contract, leading to a financial loss. The Company is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities (primarily
trade receivables) and from its financing activities, including deposits with banks, foreign exchange transactions and
other financial instruments.

i) Trade receivables
Customer credit risk is managed by each business unit subject to the Company’s established policy, procedures and
control relating to customer credit risk management. Credit quality of a customer is assessed based on an extensive